
www.sb-it.com
Branch Bremen · Ingolstädter Str. 7 · 28219 Bremen  
T +49 421 38994-0  F +49 421 38994-39 · bremen@sb-it.comSt

at
us

 a
s 

of
 0

5/
20

23
 · 

Te
ch

ni
ca

l c
ha

ng
es

 in
 th

e 
co

ur
se

 o
f d

ev
el

op
m

en
t r

es
er

ve
d.

width product number 

20 4499 0 020 

30 4499 0 030 

40 4499 0 040 

50 4499 0 050 

60 4499 0 060 

70 4499 0 070 

80 4499 0 080 

90 4499 0 090 

100 4499 0 100 

approx. weight g/m 

140 

165 

198 

245 

314 

372 

438 

502 

585 

width product number 

25 4490 0 025

weight in g per 15 m roll 

255 

Product details

Strips and Pads F88 SC  
Strips and pads cut to measure with a width of up to 
950 mm and a length of up to 50 m are available. Fire 
sleeves can be connected to the  fittings on hoses or 
cables by wrapping thin self-welding silicone tape  
several times around the sleeves. Besides being 
wrapped around  several times, care should be taken 
that the ends overlap adequately and well.

Technical data · Strips 
 
Backing material           ISO 2078 mineral fibre 
 
Coating                              Silicone - ISO 1629 MVQ/VMQ 
                                             
Temperature range         Continuous temperature: -60 bis +300 °C 
                                            Short-term with fire exposure up to 1200 °C 
                             Short-term partial overheating up to 1600 °C 

 
Technical values Wall thickness: 3,5 - 4,0 mm  
                                            Weight: 4,9 kg/m2 
                                            REACH konform

Strips and Pads Connections · self-welding


