







Strips and Pads F88 SC

Strips and pads cut to measure with a width of up to 950 mm and a length of up to 50 m are available. Fire sleeves can be connected to the fittings on hoses or cables by wrapping thin self-welding silicone tape several times around the sleeves. Besides being wrapped around several times, care should be taken that the ends overlap adequately and well.

Technical data · Strips

Backing material ISO 2078 mineral fibre

Coating Silicone - ISO 1629 MVQ/VMQ

Temperature range Continuous temperature: -60 bis +300 °C

Short-term with fire exposure up to 1200 $^{\circ}\text{C}$ Short-term partial overheating up to 1600 $^{\circ}\text{C}$

Technical values Wall thickness: 3,5 - 4,0 mm

Weight: 4,9 kg/m² REACH konform

Product details

Strips a	Strips and Pads		
width	product number	approx. weight g/m	
20	4499 0 020	140	
30	4499 0 030	165	
40	4499 0 040	198	
50	4499 0 050	245	
60	4499 0 060	314	
70	4499 0 070	372	
80	4499 0 080	438	
90	4499 0 090	502	
100	4499 0 100	585	

Connections · self-welding			
width	product number	weight in g per 15 m roll	
25	4490 0 025	255	